Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: February 2, 2020

To: Teresa Loar, Chair: Transportation & Infrastructure Committee
From:  Phillip Yelder, Director Human Relations Department

Project: 80002037-9282/WMR area of Jackson Ave., to Manchester Terrace, Emanuel
Cleaver BLVD to E. 63™ Street.

CONTRACTOR: Blue Nile Contractors
Address: 601 Spratley Ave.

Birmingham, Mo. 64161
Contract 80002037-9282 WMR Jackson Ave., to

Manchester Terrace, Emanuel Cleaver BLVD
Contract Amount: $1,346,023.14
MBE Goal 10%
WBE Goal: 6%
Total MBE Achieve: 10%
Total WBE Achieve: 6%
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:
Name: Blue Nile Contractors
Address: 601 Spratiey Ave.

Birmingham, Mo, 64161
Scope of Work: Pipe and Material Installation
Dollar Amount: $134,602.32
Ownership: Henok Tekeste
Structure African American Male Code 15
WBE Subcontractors
NAME: Aman Construction
Address: 111W. 10" Street.
Kansas City, Mo. 64105

Scope of Work: Trucking Import & export of Material
Dollar Amount: $80,761.39
Ownership: Hassen Code 27
Project No.:80002037-8282/WMR area of Jackson Ave., to Manchester Terrace, 1

Emanuel Cleaver BLVD to E. 63" Street.





