
 1 

 

 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:    June 25, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From:      Andrea Dorch, Director ; Human Relations Department 
 
Subject:    Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 2 #: 210559 
________________________________________________________________
________  
CONTRACTOR:   Carollo Engineers, Inc 
Address:    903 E 104th St.  Suite 320 
     Kansas City, MO  64131 
Contract Name 9119 / 80001900 - Lime Slakers & Associated 

Equipment Replacement 
Contract Amount: $2,883,011.00  ($1,785,536 on Amendment 2) 
MBE Goal: 17% 
WBE Goal:   7% 
Total MBE Achieved: 17% 
Total WBE Achieved:   7%   
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name: Taliaferro & Browne, Inc 
Address: 1020 E. 8th St.  
 Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work: Structural Engineering and Survey 
Dollar Amount: 6.6% 
Ownership: Andebrhan, Hagos 
Structure: African-American Male      Code 15 
 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name: Custom Engineering, Inc.  
Address: 12760 E. 40 Highway 
 Independence, MO 64055 
Scope of Work: MEP Engineering 
Dollar Amount: 10.4% 
Ownership: Davis, Joseph 
Structure: African-American Male      Code 15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

 
 
Page 2: 9119 / 80001900- Lime Slakers & Associated Equipment Replacement 
 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:     Wellner Architects, inc. 
Address:               802 Broadway, 4th Floor 
                          Kansas City, MO  64105 
Scope of Work: Provide Manhole Inspections & Project 

Representative Construction Phase Services 
Dollar Amount:                       6.6%                    
Ownership:               Wellner, Julie 
Structure:               Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
 
Name:     KC Blueprint Co.  
Address:              1804 Swift Ave 
                          N. Kansas City, MO  64116 
Scope of Work: Provide Reproduction & Reprographic Services 
Dollar Amount:                       0.4%                  
Ownership:               Lane, Ruby 
Structure:               Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:   $   775,000.00 
Amendment 1:   $   322,475.00 
Current Contract Amount:  $1,097,475.00 
Proposed Amendment 2:  $1,785,536.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $2,883,011.00 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $943,765.05. 
Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: $330,923.23 for 35% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $96,533.11 for 10% WBE.  
 

 


